^	RECORDAT	(INCREMENTAL CONTOURNESS JODGES CORRESS CONTOURS AND ARREST
1-9	\mathcal{O}_{f}	
	THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS:	101770472 copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying parties: (If multiple assignors, list numerically) 1) Yves Fouillet 5) Patricia Claustre 2) Claude Vauchier 6) Raymond Charles 3) Jean-Frederic Clerc 7) Nicolas Sarrut 4) Christine Peponnet Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	2. Name and address of receiving parties: Name: GENSET, S.A. Street Address: 24, rue Royale 75008 Paris, France Name: COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE Street Address: 31-33 rue de la Federation 75752 Paris cedex 15, France Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
	 (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other: 	(X) Patent Application No.: 09/772,280 Filing Date: January 29, 2001 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
date 1 ab	1) May 23, 2001 5) May 23, 2001 2) May 23, 2001 6) May 23, 2001 3) May 30, 2001 7) May 23, 2001 4) May 4, 2001	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
6.	Name: Daniel Hart KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: GENSET.077CP1 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	(X) Enclosed 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
9.	Daniel Hart Name of Person Signing 40.637 Registration No.	Bate
То	tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and d	ocument: 4
M	ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform U.S. Pat Attn 1213 Jeffers	

07-09-2001

S:\DOCS\DOH\DOH-5771.DOC:dmb - 070601

Client Code: GENSET.077CP1

Application No.: 09/772,280 Client Code: GENSET.077CP1 Filing Date: January 29, 2001

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Yves Fouillet, a citizen of France, residing at 17, Chemin des Carrieres, 38340 Voreppe FRANCE; Claude Vauchier, citizen of France, residing at 2, impasse Jacques Henri Lartigue, 38120 Saint-Egreve, FRANCE; Jean-Frederic Clerc, a citizen of France, residing at 8, allee Montpertuis, 38120 Le Fontanil FRANCE; Christine Peponnet, a citizen of France, residing at 5, square des Sarcelles, 91250 Tigery, FRANCE; Patricia Claustre, a citizen of France, residing at 8, rue du Vergeron, 38430 Moirans FRANCE; Raymond Charles, a citizen of France, residing at 77, chemin de l'Eglise, 38430 Saint-Jean de Moirans FRANCE; Nicolas Sarrut, a citizen of France, residing at 140, rue Georges Maeder, 38170 Seyssinet Pariset FRANCE, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR CARRYING OUT A BIOCHEMICAL PROTOCOL IN CONTINUOUS FLOW IN A MICROREACTOR for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 09/772,280 filed January 29, 2001;

AND WHEREAS, (1) GENSET, S.A., a French corcoration Corporation, with its principal place of business at 24, rue Royale, 75008 Paris, France, and (2) COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE, a French governmental entity, with its principal place of business at 31-33 rue de la Federation, 75752 Paris cedex 15, FRANCE (collectively hereinafter "Assignees") each desire to jointly acquire fifty percent (50%) interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

SIGNED this 23 day of nay, 2001. Yves Fouillet

Attested by:

Appl	ication	.No.:	09/772,280
	_	-	

Filing Date: January 29, 2001

Client Code: GENSET.077CP1

Page 2 a

SIGNED this <u>23</u> day of <u>Hou</u> ,	, 2001.
Attested by:	Claude Vauchier
SIGNED this <u>30</u> day of <u>May</u> ,	
Attested by:	Jean-Fyederic Clerc
SIGNED this day of,	, 2001.
Attested by:	Christine Peponnet
SIGNED this 23 day of,	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Attested by:	Patricia Claustre
SIGNED this $\frac{13}{23}$ day of $\frac{13}{23}$	
Attested by:	
SIGNED this 23 day of May	
Attested by:	Nicolas Sarrut
W:\DOCS\RPC\RPC-1149.DOC - 040301	09/

PATENT REEL: 011943 FRAME: 0476

PATENT

Page 2b

	TAILIT
Application No.: 09/772,280	Client Code: GENSET.077CP1
Filing Date: January 29, 2001	Page 2

SIGNED this day of	, 2001.	
Attested by:		Claude Vauchier
SIGNED this day of	, 2001.	
Attested by:		Jean-Frederic Clerc
SIGNED this 4 day of Mary	, 2001.	G T
Attested by:		Christine Peponnet
SIGNED this day of	, 2001.	
Attested by:		Patricia Claustre
SIGNED this day of	, 2001.	Raymond Charles
Attested by:		Raymond Charles
SIGNED this day of	, 2001.	
Attested by:		Nicolas Sarrut

W:\DOCS\RPC\RPC-1149.DOC - 040301

PATENT RECORDED: 07/09/2001 REEL: 011943 FRAME: 0477